Agenda Item #: 3 - C - 2

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: November	6, 2007 {X}	Consent	{ } Regular { } Public Hearing
Department: Submitted By: Eng Submitted For: Eng	gineering & Pu	ıblic Works	{ } Public Hearing
Project #2008052			=======================================
	I. EXECUTIV	<u>E BRIEF</u>	
Motion and Title: Staff rexceed the total value of \$4 Annual Roadway Landscapin Landscaping & Lawn Service, Secondary Contractor, Vila responsive, responsible bidder.	,453,000 for ta ng Contract w Inc., the lowest & Son Landsc	sk orders which vith the Primar t responsive, res	may be issued for the y Contractor, Superio ponsible bidder, and the
Summary: The Annual Road and maintaining trees and sod, within the rights of way of vari Business Assistance goals are Service, Inc. achieved 5.39% S& Son Landscaping Corporation bidder, Arazoza Brothers corporated fell outside the range for ra	, and furnishing ous roadways in e set at 15% Small Business E on achieved 5.3 oration, failed to	and installing irri Palm Beach Cou overall. Superion interprise (SBE) of 1% overall partion achieve any SB	gation systems and wells unty. The Office of Smal or Landscaping & Lawr overall participation. Vila icipation. The third low
District: Countywide (MRE)			
Background and Justifica Commissioners (BCC) on July have two contractors. This condate, but may be extended at to the delay in the award of the their willingness to hold their between the substitution of t	24, 2007. Due ontract will expire the County's op he contract, bot	to the amount of re twelve months stion, with the ap	of work, it is essential to s from the BCC approva oproval of the BCC. Due
Attachments:			
 Contract Pages C-1 and C-2 Contracts (4) SBE Compliance Review Price Agreement Letters Bid Tabulation 	for Primary and	Secondary Contr	actors
=======================================	========		=========
Recommended by:			
	sion Director		Date
Approved By: 1	Will		10/10/07
, Con	nty Engineer		Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012
Capital Expenditures	\$ -0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
Operating Costs	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
External Revenues	-0-	-0-			
Program Income (County)			<u>-0-</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>-0-</u>
In Kind Matab (County)	0	0-	<u>-0-</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>-0-</u>
In-Kind Match (County)	<u>-0-</u>	0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT	\$ -0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE					
POSITIONS (Cumulative)					
· comono (cumulative)					
1-14					
Is Item Included in Current	Budget?	Yes		No	
Budget Acct No.: Fund		Unit Ob	iect		
Progr		O OD	ject		
Flogi	aiii				
B. Recommended Sources		_			
B. Recommended Sources	of Funds/	Summary of	Fiscal Imp	act:	

ended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

This item has no immediate fiscal impact.

Expected contract participation is as follows:

Streetscape	\$3,	530,000
Parks & Recreation	\$	860,000
Airports	\$	60,000
Cooperative Extension	\$	3,000
Total	\$4.	453,000

C.	Departmental Fiscal Review:	. R.D. Ward	9/26/07
----	-----------------------------	-------------	---------

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OF	MB Fisca	and/or	Contract Day	and Contro	I Commente.
-------	----------	--------	--------------	------------	-------------

OFMB 52 VO 10/11/01 (0/10/10)	Contract Dev. and Control 4. Sept. 10/23/07
B. Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency: Months College 10/26/07 Assistant County Attorney	These contract comply with our neview regulinements.

C.	Other	Department	Review:
----	-------	------------	---------

Department	Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

I:\WP\AgendaPage2\Agnpgtwo2008\No Impact.Ann landscaping

CONTRACT (PRIMARY)

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

This Contract, made this ____ day of ____ A.D. 20__, by and between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called the County), and SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC., of, Miami, FL and (his) (its) (their) heirs, successors, executors, administrators and assigns, (hereinafter called the Contractor):

WITNESSETH: The Contractor agrees with the County, for the consideration herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and expense to do all the work and furnish all necessary labor, materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, services, state workmen's compensation and unemployment compensation taxes incurred in the performance of the contract, for the:

ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT, PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2008052

IN THE AMOUNTS specified in task orders which may be issued by the County under Section #23 and the other terms of the Contract Documents. The County is not required to issue any task orders hereunder. The maximum value of orders issued under this Contract shall not, in any case, exceed FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$4,453,000.00) (except as may be increased according to Section #40 of the Contract Specifications).

The Contract Documents relative hereto are made a part of this agreement as completely as if set forth herein to the satisfaction of the County or its duly authorized representative.

The Contractor further agrees for the consideration herein mentioned to commence the work with adequate forces and equipment within seventy-two (72) hours of the task order being issued for a specific project. After commencement of the work, the task order shall be properly dispatched toward completion, to the satisfaction of the Engineer, and shall be fully complete within the time limit specified in the task order. Should the time limit for completion of the task order exceed the expiration date of the contract, the task order work will continue to completion and the Contractor shall ensure that Bonding and Insurance coverages do not expire until all task orders issued prior to the expiration of this Contract are complete and accepted. It is understood and agreed that the time limit for completion of said work is the essence of the contract and should the Contractor fail to complete the work within the time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in these Contract Documents shall remain incomplete after the time limit has expired, including any official extension of the time limit; the sum per day given in the contained schedules shall be deducted from monies due the Contractor, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages and added expense for supervision.

The Contractor shall take into account all contingent work which has to be done by other parties arising from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want of knowledge of such contingent work as an excuse for delay in his work, or for its non-performance.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused thi year first written above.	s Contract to be executed and sealed the day and
	ATTEST:	
	SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida
		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	By: Deputy Clerk	By:Addie L. Greene, Chairperson
	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	COUNTY ATTORNEY	Charles Rich ENGINEERING
Access of the second	ATTEST	Sopracorlandscapus elleral (Corporate Name) Sorvice, Inc
	Moun / Salle	a Florida corporation (Insert state of corporation)
	Chief would office	By:
	TITLE	(Signature) Sul Russi, C.F.O.
	(CORPORATE SEAL)	(Print signatory's name)
		It's chest fuencial officer (Print title)

CONTRACT (SECONDARY)

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

This Contract, made this _____ day of ______ A.D. 20__, by and between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called the County), and VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CORPORATION, of, Loxahatchee, FL and (his) (its) (their) heirs, successors, executors, administrators and assigns, (hereinafter called the Contractor):

WITNESSETH: The Contractor agrees with the County, for the consideration herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and expense to do all the work and furnish all necessary labor, materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, services, state workmen's compensation and unemployment compensation taxes incurred in the performance of the contract, for the:

ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT, PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2008052

IN THE AMOUNTS specified in task orders which may be issued by the County under Section #23 and the other terms of the Contract Documents. The County is not required to issue any task orders hereunder. This is a second source requirement Contract and Work Orders may be issued by the County at the County's discretion. The County is not required to issue any task orders hereunder. The maximum value of orders issued under the Primary Source Contract and this Contract shall not, in any case, exceed FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$4,453,000.00) (except as may be increased according to Section #40 of the Contract Specifications).

The Contract Documents relative hereto are made a part of this agreement as completely as if set forth herein to the satisfaction of the County or its duly authorized representative.

The Contractor further agrees for the consideration herein mentioned to commence the work with adequate forces and equipment within seventy-two (72) hours of the task order being issued for a specific project. After commencement of the work, the task order shall be properly dispatched toward completion, to the satisfaction of the Engineer, and shall be fully complete within the time limit specified in the task order. Should the time limit for completion of the task order exceed the expiration date of the contract, the task order work will continue to completion and the Contractor shall ensure that Bonding and Insurance coverages do not expire until all task orders issued prior to the expiration of this Contract are complete and accepted. It is understood and agreed that the time limit for completion of said work is the essence of the contract and should the Contractor fail to complete the work within the time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in these Contract Documents shall remain incomplete after the time limit has expired, including any official extension of the time limit; the sum per day given in the contained schedules shall be deducted from monies due the Contractor, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages and added expense for supervision.

The Contractor shall take into account all contingent work which has to be done by other parties arising from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want of knowledge of such contingent work as an excuse for delay in his work, or for its non-performance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties year first written above.	have caused thi	is Contract to be executed and sealed the day and
ATTEST:		
SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk and Compt	roller	PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Pove.		
By: Deputy Clerk		Addie L. Greene, Chairperson
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY		APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
COUNTY ATTORNEY		Charles Rich ENGINEERING
ATTEST Leve House		VILA & SON LANDS CAPING, INC. (Corporate Name)
Range Howal		a <u>FLORIDA</u> corporation (Insert state of corporation)
TITLE OFFICE Hanger		By: Bret C. Je Wey (Signature)
(CORPORATE SEAL)		BRETT ASHLEY (Print signatory's name)
		It's GENERAL MANAGER (Print title)



Office of Small Business Assistance

50 South Military Trail, Suite 209

West Palm Beach, FL 33415

(561) 616-6840

Fax: (561) 616-6850

www.pbcgov.com

Paim Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Addie L. Greene, Chairperson

Jeff Koons, Vice Chair

Karen T. Marcus

Warren H. Newell

Mary McCarry

Burt Aaronson

Jess R. Santamaria

(BL)

(SB)

County Administrator

Robert Weisman

(BL)

"An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Eleminum DATE:

August 6, 2007;

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Compliance Review on Project No. 2008052

Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract

The following is a Compliance Review of SBE participation on the above-mentioned project.

Low Bidder:

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service

Phonie:

305-634-0717

Bid Opening: Bid Amount:

July, 24, 2007

\$4,271,691.15

Goal:

15% Overall

Goal Achieved:

5.39%

SBE Participation:

Odums Sod, Inc.

\$230,500.00

5.39%

Centerline Drilling \$

0.00

0.00%

\$230,500.00

5.39%

2nd Low Bidder:

Villa & Son Landscaping Corp.

Phone:

561-795-3070 \$4,286,252.12

Bid Amount: Goal:

15% Overall

Goal Achieved:

5,31

SBE Participation:

Odums Sod, Inc.

\$227,800.00

305-246-3223

5.31%

Arazoza Brothers Corporation

3rd :Low Bidder:

Phone: Bid Amount:

\$5,261,657.09

Goal: Goal Achieved: 15% Overall 0.00%

🛣 printed on recycled paper



Compliance Review Project #2008052 Page 2 of 2

SHE Participation: None provided

\$0.00

0.00%

EVALUATION

No bidder met the SBE requirement for this project.

Verdenia Baker, Deputy County Administrator Hazel Oxendine, Director - OSBA Tammy Fields, Assistant County Attorney

¹ Could not determine the actual dollar amount of subcontractor's quote because dollar amount was not indicated.

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.

Tuesday, August 28th, 2007

Mr. Mark Sinkhorn P.E. Contract Administrator 2300 North Jog Road West Palm Beach, Fl. 33411-2745

Re: Annual Roadway Contract, PBC Project No. 2008052

Halamo Car

VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL: Total Transmission: 1 Page

Dear Mr. Sinkhorn,

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Services, Inc. is willing to extend the unit prices quoted in the Palm Beach County 2008 Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract (No. 2008052) beyond the specified (90) day period noted in the Bid Documents.

Please do not hesitate to give me a call should you have any questions or require further information.

Sincerely,

William Quintero General Manager

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.

2200 N.W. 23 Avenue Miami, Florida 33142

Tel: 305 634-0717, Fax: 305 634-0744 Email: william@superiorlandscaping.com

Cc: Mr. Carl Bengtson

Fax: 561-478-5774



August 30, 2007

Palm Beach County Engineering Services Division 2300 N. Jog Road, 3rd Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2745

Attn: Mr. Mark Sinkhorn, P.E, Project Engineer

Re:

Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract Palm Beach County Project No. 2008052

Dear Mr. Sinkhorn:

Vila & Son Landscaping Corp. is willing to extend the unit prices, quoted in the bid submitted on July 24, 2007, beyond the specified ninety (90) day period noted in the bid documents.

Sincerely,

Brett Ashley, General Manager

Brot C. Shly

OLA & SOU LANDSCAPING CORPORATION

1930 9, Boad • Lucchalchen, FL 33470

7.61) 785-3679 - FAX (561) 795-3871

Cc: Philip Thibeaux, Rudy Parks, Renee Howell, File

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING** LAWN SERVICE, INC. ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. **CORPORATION ITEM QTY** UNITS **AVERAGE UNIT PRICE** COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT ***** **UNIT PRICE** **** AMOUNT UNIT PRICE 1 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** OA, SINGLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EΑ 2 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' \$325.00 \$89,375.00 \$280.00 \$77,000.00 \$322.00 \$88,550,00 \$309.00 OA, DOUBLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EA 3 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' \$395.00 \$108,625.00 \$407.75 \$112,131.25 \$386.40 \$106,260.00 \$396.38 OA, TRIPLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EA \$400.00 \$110,000.00 \$493.00 \$135,575.00 \$441.00 ***** \$121,275.00 **** \$444.67 ***** 4 APPLE BLOSSOM SHOWER (CASSIS JAVANICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 5.0' SPR., 7.0' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA \$435.00 \$8,700.00 \$284.00 \$5,680.00 \$600.00 ***** **** \$12,000.00 \$439.67 ***** 5 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$275.00 6 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' \$6,875.00 \$303.30 \$7,582.50 \$275.00 \$6,875.00 \$284.43 SPR., 8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$400.00 \$10,000.00 \$633.00 \$15,825.00 ***** \$400.00 **** \$10,000.00 ***** \$477.67 7 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** SPR., 6' C.T., 28"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ 8 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' \$320.00 \$6,400.00 \$321.40 \$6,428.00 \$350.00 \$7,000.00 \$330.47 SPR., 8' C.T., 32"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$425.00 9 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' \$8,500.00 \$359.00 \$7,180.00 \$425.00 \$8,500.00 \$403.00 SPR., 8' C.T., 36"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$480.00 \$9,600.00 \$405.00 \$8,100.00 ***** \$500.00 \$10,000.00 **** \$461.67 ****** ***** 10 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B EΑ \$395.00 11 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' \$7,900.00 \$348.00 \$6,960.00 \$375.00 \$7,500.00 \$372.67 C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA \$448.00 \$8,960.00 \$392.00 \$7,840.00 \$475.00 ***** \$9,500.00 **** \$438.33 ***** ***** 12 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL.,10' C.T., DENSE ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EΑ 13 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 13' C.T., DENSE \$150.00 \$21,000.00 \$250.00 \$35,000.00 \$225.00 \$31,500.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EΑ \$150.00 14 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 16' C.T., DENSE \$21,000.00 \$250.00 \$35,000.00 \$225.00 \$31,500.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EΑ \$150.00 \$21,000.00 \$250.00 \$35,000.00 \$225.00 \$31,500.00 \$208.33

Page 1 of 30

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING** LAWN SERVICE, INC. ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. **CORPORATION ITEM** OTY UNITS **AVERAGE UNIT PRICE** 15 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 18' C.T., DENSE **AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EΑ \$150.00 16 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 10' C.T., DENSE \$21,000.00 \$250.00 \$35,000.00 \$225.00 \$31,500.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EΑ \$150.00 17 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 13' C.T., DENSE \$6,750,00 \$250.00 \$11,250.00 \$225.00 \$10,125.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA \$150.00 18 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 16' C.T., DENSE \$6,750.00 \$250.00 \$11,250.00 \$225,00 \$10,125.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA \$150.00 19 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 18' C.T., DENSE \$6,750.00 \$250.00 \$11,250.00 \$225.00 \$10,125.00 \$208.33 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EΑ \$150.00 \$6,750.00 \$250.00 \$11,250.00 \$225.00 ***** \$10,125.00 *** \$208.33 ***** ***** 20 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 12' OA, ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EΑ \$325.00 21 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 14' OA, \$8,125,00 \$286.00 \$7,150.00 \$630.00 \$15,750.00 \$413.67 DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EΑ \$370.00 22 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 16' OA, \$9,250.00 \$326.00 \$8,150.00 \$735.00 \$18,375.00 \$477.00 DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA \$435.00 23 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 18' OA, \$10,875.00 \$348.50 \$8,712.50 \$840.00 \$21,000.00 \$541.17 DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EΑ \$480.00 \$12,000.00 \$429.00 \$10,725.00 \$945.00 ***** \$23,625.00 **** \$618.00 ***** ***** 24 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$295.00 25 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 5.0' \$7,375.00 \$287.35 \$7,183.75 \$300.00 \$7,500.00 \$294.12 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$430.00 \$10,750.00 \$425.75 \$10,643.75 \$375.00 ***** \$9,375.00 **** \$410.25 ***** ****** 26 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 4' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$215.00 27 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 5' \$5,375.00 \$221.45 \$5,536.25 \$250.00 \$6,250.00 \$228.82 C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$240.00 28 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.0' SPR., 7' \$6,000.00 \$242.60 \$6,065.00 \$300.00 \$7,500.00 \$260.87 C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$360.00 \$9,000.00 \$321.40 \$8,035.00 \$350.00 ***** **** \$8,750.00 \$343.80 ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS		AR DAYS SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & V LAWN SERVICE, INC.		VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CORPORATION		ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.			
ITEM 29 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "DRAKE") 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 6.0'	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
SPR., 8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 30 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "DRAKE") 4.5" CAL., 18' OA X 8.0'	25	EA	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$327.60	\$8,190.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$409.20
SPR., 8.5' C.T., 44" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$550.00 *****	\$13,750.00 *****	\$392.60 *****	\$9,815.00 *****	\$500.00 *****	\$12,500.00 *****	\$480.87 *****
31 FIREBUSH (HAMELIA PATENS) STANDARD, 5' OA X 3' SPR, DENSE FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER32 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA,	25 *****	EA ****	\$130.00 *****	\$3,250.00 *****	\$95.45 *****	\$2,386.25 *****	\$150.00 *****	\$3,750.00 *****	\$125.15 *****
DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 33 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA,	25	EA	\$395.00	\$9,875.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$330.00
DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D)	25 *****	EA ****	\$465.00 *****	\$11,625.00 *****	\$305.00 *****	\$7,625.00 *****	\$450.00 *****	\$11,250.00 *****	\$406.67 *****
34 GEIGER (CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1" CAL, 8' OA X 1.5' SPR., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 35 GEIGER (CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 20"	15	EA	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$134.00	\$2,010.00	\$264.00	\$3,960.00	\$202.67
DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	15 *****	EA ****	\$260.00 *****	\$3,900.00 *****	\$240.00 *****	\$3,600.00 *****	\$330.00 *****	\$4,950.00 *****	\$276.67 *****
36 GLAUCOUS CASSIA (SENNA SURATTENSIS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 6.0' SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	140 *****	EA ****	\$285.00 *****	\$39,900.00 *****	\$317.00 *****	\$44,380.00 *****	\$316.80 *****	\$44,352.00 *****	\$306.27 *****
37 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 38 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X	140	EA	\$1,953.00	\$273,420.00	\$177 . 00	\$24,780.00	\$230.00	\$32,200.00	\$786.67
4.0' SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 39 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X	140	EA	\$230.00	\$32,200.00	\$303.30	\$42,462.00	\$276.00	\$38,640.00	\$269.77
5.0' SPR., 7' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X	140	EA	\$265.00	\$37,100.00	\$336.45	\$47,103.00	\$322.00	\$45,080.00	\$307.82
6.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 41 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X	140	EA	\$315.00	\$44,100.00	\$304.00	\$42,560.00	\$384.00	\$53,760.00	\$334.33
6.0' SPR., 9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	140 *****	EA ****	\$500.00 *****	\$70,000.00 *****	\$384.00 *****	\$53,760.00 *****	\$480.00 *****	\$67,200.00 *****	\$454.67 ******

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING** LAWN SERVICE, INC. ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. **CORPORATION ITEM OTY AVERAGE** UNITS **UNIT PRICE** 42 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 2.0" CAL., 12'OA X 4.0' SPR., **AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** 5' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$220.00 43 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 3.5" CAL., 18'OA X 5.5' SPR., \$5,500.00 \$303.30 \$7,582.50 \$276.00 \$6,900.00 \$266.43 8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$455.00 \$11,375.00 \$332.00 \$8,300.00 \$432.00 \$10,800.00 ***** **** \$406.33 ***** ***** ***** 44 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1" CAL., 7' OA X ***** ***** ***** ***** 12" SPR., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$225.00 45 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA \$4,500.00 \$163.70 \$3,274.00 \$250.00 \$5,000,00 \$212.90 X 22" SPR., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$315.00 \$6,300.00 \$239.00 \$4,780.00 \$750.00 \$15,000.00 ***** **** \$434.67 ***** ***** ***** 46 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 8' OA, B&B ***** ***** ***** ***** 25 EA \$155.00 \$3,875.00 47 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 10' OA, B&B \$167.55 \$4,188.75 \$220.80 \$5,520.00 25 EΑ \$181.12 \$190.00 \$4,750.00 \$202.00 48 JATHROPIA MULTI-STEM, 15 GAL. CONTAINER \$5,050.00 \$300.00 \$7,500.00 25 EΑ \$230.67 \$90.00 \$2,250.00 \$179.00 \$4,475.00 \$94.50 \$2,362.50 ***** **** \$121.17 ****** ***** 49 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA. \$210.00 \$4,200.00 50 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$250.00 \$5,000.00 \$195,00 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$290.00 \$5,800.00 \$192.00 \$3,840.00 \$375.00 \$7,500.00 ***** *** \$285.67 ***** 51 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EΑ \$330.00 52 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., \$82,500.00 \$402.00 \$100,500.00 \$437,50 \$109,375.00 \$389.83 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA \$365,00 53 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., \$91,250.00 \$500.00 \$125,000.00 \$500.00 \$125,000.00 \$455.00 8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA \$550.00 \$137,500.00 54 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR., \$763.63 \$190,907.50 \$562.50 \$140,625.00 \$625.38 9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EΑ \$665.00 \$166,250.00 \$1,159.00 \$289,750.00 \$1,125.00 \$281,250,00 ***** \$983.00 **** ***** ***** ***** 55 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 1.25" CAL., 8' O.A. X 25" ***** ***** ***** ***** SPR., 3' C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 45 EΑ \$275,00 \$12,375.00 56 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 2.5" CAL., 12' O.A. X 4.0' \$260.00 \$11,700.00 \$345.00 \$15,525.00 \$293.33 SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 45 EΑ \$600.00 \$27,000.00 \$483,90 \$21,775.50 \$575.00 ***** \$25,875.00 **** \$552.97 ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR			SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.		VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CORPORATION		ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.		
ITEM 57 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6'	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 58 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8'	25	EA	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$569.90	\$14,247.50	\$437.50	\$10,937.50	\$477.47
C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 59 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR.,	25	EA	\$525.00	\$13,125.00	\$648.20	\$16,205.00	\$562.50	\$14,062.50	\$578.57
8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 60 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR., 9'	25	EA	\$740.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,207.30	\$30,182.50	\$1,125.00	\$28,125.00	\$1,024.10
C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 61 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X	25 *****	EA ****	\$1,380.00 *****	\$34,500.00 ******	\$1,531.84 *****	\$38,296.00 *****	\$1,312.50 ******	\$32,812.50 *****	\$1,408.11 *****
21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 62 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$147.80	\$3,695.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$265.93
2.5" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 63 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$182.40	\$4,560.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$327.47
3.0" SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$360.00 *****	\$9,000.00 *****	\$250.00 *****	\$6,250.00 *****	\$600.00 *****	\$15,000.00 ******	\$403.33 *****
64 MAHOGANY (SWIETENIA MAHOGANI) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 65 MAHOGANY (SWIETENIA MAHOGANI) 4.0" CAL., 18' OA X 6.0' SPR.,	25	EA	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$610.90	\$15,272.50	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$486.97
8.5' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$450.00 *****	\$11,250.00 *****	\$1,057.80 *****	\$26,445.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$752.60
66 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	50	EA	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	****** \$10,000.00	****** \$294.00	******	*****
67 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	50	EA	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$242.65	\$12,132.50	\$420.00	\$14,700.00 * \$21,000.00	\$223.00 \$294.22
68 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" SPR., 5.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	50 *****	EA ****	\$255.00 *****	\$12,750.00	\$253.00	\$12,650.00	\$504.00	\$25,200.00	\$337.33
69 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40	EA	\$140.00	****** \$ E 600 00	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
70 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40	EA	\$190.00	\$5,600.00	\$112.40	\$4,496.00	\$157.50	\$6,300.00	\$136.63
	*****	****	*****	\$7,600.00 *****	\$207.50 *****	\$8,300.00 *****	\$210.00 *****	\$8,400.00 *****	\$202.50 *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING** ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION ITEM OTY UNITS **AVERAGE UNIT PRICE** 71 ORCHID TREE (BAUHINIA BLAKEANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., **AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$315.00 \$7,875.00 \$301.65 \$7,541.25 \$294.00 ***** \$7,350.00 \$303.55 **** ***** ***** ***** 72 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 8' OA X 4' SPR, MIN. 5 ***** ***** ***** ***** MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 40 EΑ \$220.00 \$8,800.00 73 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 12' OA X 5' SPR, MIN. \$215.50 \$8,620.00 \$360.00 \$265.17 \$14,400.00 7 MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 40 EΑ \$340.00 \$13,600.00 \$501.40 \$20,056.00 \$540,00 \$21,600.00 **** \$460,47 ***** ***** 74 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$260.00 75 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' \$10,400.00 \$210,00 \$8,400.00 \$300.00 \$12,000.00 \$256.67 SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$315.00 \$12,600.00 \$251.30 \$10,052.00 \$360.00 ***** \$14,400.00 **** \$308.77 ***** ***** 76 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 2.0' SPR., 2.0' ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$175.00 77 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5' SPR., 3.0' C.T., \$7,000.00 \$166.00 \$6,640.00 \$180.00 \$7,200.00 \$173.67 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA \$225.00 \$9,000.00 \$214.65 \$8,586.00 \$240.00 ***** \$9,600.00 **** \$226.55 ***** ***** 78 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$350.00 79 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' \$7,000.00 \$186.85 \$3,737.00 \$350.00 \$7,000.00 \$295.62 C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$400.00 80 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' \$8,000.00 \$292.65 \$5,853.00 \$400.00 \$8,000.00 \$364.22 C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$465.00 \$9,300.00 \$334.20 \$6,684.00 \$450.00 ***** \$9,000.00 **** \$416.40 ***** ****** 81 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' SPR., 5.0' ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$335,00 82 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0' \$13,400.00 \$338.70 \$13,548.00 \$375.00 \$15,000.00 \$349.57 C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$475.00 \$19,000.00 \$361.00 \$14,440.00 \$562.50 ***** \$22,500.00 \$466.17 ***** ***** 83 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 2.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6.0' C.T., ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$325.00 \$13,000.00 \$383.00 \$15,320.00 \$350.00 \$14,000,00 \$352,67

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS			ANDSCAPING & RVICE, INC.	VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CORPORATION		ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.			
ITEM 84 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0' C.T.,	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 85 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 3.5" CAL.,18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.0' C.T.,	40	EA	\$365.00	\$14,600.00	\$404.50	\$16,180.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$389.83
36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$525.00 *****	\$21,000.00 *****	\$545.70 *****	\$21,828.00 *****	\$500.00 *****	\$20,000.00 ******	\$523.57 *****
86 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 10' G.W., DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D)87 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 12' G.W., DENSE	25	EA	\$1,540.00	\$38,500.00	\$846.30	\$21,157.50	\$1,610.00	\$40,250.00	\$1,332.10
CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 88 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.0"	25 *****	EA ****	\$1,995.00 ******	\$49,875.00 *****	\$1,010.00 ******	\$25,250.00 *****	\$1,955.00 *****	\$48,875.00 *****	\$1,653.33 *****
CAL., 10' OA X 3.5 SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 89 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.5"	50	EA	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$221.45	\$11,072.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$227.15
CAL., 12' OA X 4.0 SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 90 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 3.0"	50	EA	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$278.33
CAL., 14' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	50 ****	EA ****	\$300.00 *****	\$15,000.00 *****	\$321.40 *****	\$16,070.00 *****	\$350.00 *****	\$17,500.00 *****	\$323.80 *****
91 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 92 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X	20	EA	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$112.40	\$2,248.00	\$187.50	\$3,750.00	\$146.63
22" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 93 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA	20	EA	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$144.60	\$2,892.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$191.53
X 34" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$215.00 *****	\$4,300.00 ******	\$167.00 *****	\$3,340.00 *****	\$312.50 *****	\$6,250.00 *****	\$231.50 *****
 94 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 20" SPR., 2' C.T., 7 GAL. CONTAINER 95 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.0' SPR., 3' C.T., 	25	EA	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$156.35	\$3,908.75	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$91.12
15 GAL. CONTAINER 96 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 4' C.T.,	25	EA	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$156.35	\$3,908.75	\$187.50	\$4,687.50	\$169.62
15 GAL, CONTAINER	25 *****	EA ****	\$200.00 *****	\$5,000.00 *****	\$303.50 *****	\$7,587.50 ******	\$250.00 *****	\$6,250.00 *****	\$251.17 ******
97 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20	EA	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$120.30	\$2,406.00	\$168.00	\$3,360.00	\$144.43

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &** VILA & SON LANDSCAPING ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. LAWN SERVICE, INC. **CORPORATION AVERAGE ITEM** OTY UNITS **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** 98 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA \$210.00 \$4,200.00 \$174.00 \$3,480.00 \$210.00 \$4,200.00 \$198.00 99 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA \$260.00 \$5,200.00 \$215.55 \$4,311.00 \$315.00 \$6,300.00 \$263.52 **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 100 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 14' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA \$600.00 \$15,000.00 \$328.60 \$8,215.00 \$588.00 \$14,700.00 \$505.53 101 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 16' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D) 25 EΑ \$700.00 \$17,500.00 \$382.55 \$9,563.75 \$672.00 \$16,800.00 \$584.85 102 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 18' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D) 25 FΑ \$800.00 \$20,000.00 \$559.60 \$13,990.00 \$756.00 \$18,900.00 \$705.20 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 103 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 14' 0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8"W,12"D) 25 EΑ \$420.00 \$10,500.00 \$326,00 \$8,150.00 \$386.40 \$9,660,00 \$377.47 104 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 16' 0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) EA 25 \$440.00 \$11,000.00 \$450.00 \$11,250.00 \$517.50 \$12,937.50 \$469.17 105 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 18' 0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 25 EA \$520.00 \$13,000.00 \$560.00 \$14,000.00 \$575.00 \$14,375.00 \$551.67 106 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 20' 0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 25 EA \$610.00 \$15,250.00 \$691.20 \$17,280.00 \$632.50 \$15,812.50 \$644.57 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 107 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" SPR., 3' C.T., 7 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA \$132.00 \$3,300.00 \$105,40 \$2,635.00 \$136.50 \$3,412,50 \$124.63 108 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5" SPR., 4' C.T., 15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA \$220.00 \$5,500.00 \$135.20 \$3,380.00 \$178.50 \$4,462,50 \$177.90 109 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" SPR., 5' C.T., 25 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA \$240.00 \$6,000.00 \$222.94 \$5,573.50 \$230.00 \$5,750.00 \$230.98 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 110 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$1,603.00 \$32,060.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$168.00 \$3,360.00 \$632.00 111 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$220.00 \$4,400.00 \$189.60 \$3,792.00 \$210.00 \$4,200.00 \$206.53

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

VILA & SON LANDSCAPING ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. LAWN SERVICE, INC. **CORPORATION AVERAGE ITEM** QTY **UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** 112 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA \$260.00 \$5,200.00 \$236.20 \$4,724.00 \$315.00 \$6,300.00 \$270.40 ***** **** ***** ***** ****** ***** ***** ***** ***** 113 WILD TAMARIND (LYSILOMA LATISILIQUA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$330.00 \$13,200.00 \$327.16 \$13,086.40 \$368.00 \$14,720.00 \$341.72 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 114 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA \$295.00 \$11,800.00 \$208.20 \$8,328.00 \$288,00 \$11,520.00 \$263.73 115 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA \$390.00 \$15,600.00 \$224.00 \$8,960,00 \$360.00 \$14,400.00 \$324.67 ***** *** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 116 YELLOW TABEBUIA (TABEBUIA CARAIBA) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA \$380.00 \$15,200.00 \$333.00 \$13,320.00 \$331.20 \$13,248,00 \$348.07 ***** *** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 117 PURPLE GOLDEN DEWDROP (DURANTA REPENS PURPLE) STANDARD, 5' 0A X 3' SPR, DENSE FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER 20 EΑ \$140.00 \$2,800.00 \$76.50 \$1,530.00 \$112.50 \$2,250.00 \$109.67 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 118 VINES: BOWER (PANDOREA JASMINOIDES) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA \$45.00 \$6,300.00 \$41.20 \$5,768.00 \$75.00 \$10,500.00 \$53.73 119 VINES: CONFEDERATE JASMINE (TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA \$45.00 \$6,300.00 \$42.15 \$5,901.00 \$42.00 \$5,880.00 \$43.05 120 VINES: MEXICAN FLAME (SENECIO CONFUSUS) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EΑ \$45.00 \$6,300,00 \$51.50 \$7,210.00 \$75.00 \$10,500.00 \$57.17 121 VINES: VIOLET TRUMPET (CLYTOSTOMA CALLISTEGIODES) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EΑ \$60.00 \$8,400.00 \$41.20 \$5,768.00 \$75.00 \$10,500.00 \$58.73 ***** *** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 122 ACCENT PLANTS, 1 GAL. CONTAINER 1200 EΑ \$4.60 \$5,520.00 \$3,80 \$4,560.00 \$4.20 \$5,040.00 \$4.20 123 ACCENT PLANTS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 500 EA \$17.30 \$8,650.00 \$16.24 \$8,120.00 \$8.40 \$4,200.00 \$13.98 124 GROUNDCOVERS, 1 GAL, CONTAINER 600 EA \$4.60 \$2,760.00 \$4.24 \$2,544.00 \$4.20 \$2,520.00 \$4.35 125 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 200 EΑ \$13.00 \$2,600.00 \$10.64 \$2,128.00 \$8.40 \$1,680,00 \$10.68 126 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 150 EA \$45.00 \$6,750,00 \$43.12 \$6,468.00 \$42.00 \$6,300.00 \$43.37 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *****

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS **SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING** ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. LAWN SERVICE, INC. **CORPORATION AVERAGE ITEM** OTY **UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE ***** **FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD:** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 127 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF ST. AUGUSTINE "FLORATAM" SOD 710000 SF \$0.40 \$284,000.00 \$0.39 \$276,900.00 \$0.45 \$319,500.00 \$0.41 128 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF BAHIA "ARGENTINE" SOD 270000 SF \$0.27 \$72,900.00 \$0.21 \$56,700.00 \$0.35 \$94,500.00 \$0.28 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 129 FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL 900 CY \$29.00 \$26,100.00 \$47.36 \$42,624.00 \$40.00 \$36,000.00 \$38.79 130 FURNISH AND INSTALL MULCH 900 CY \$34.30 \$30,870.00 \$47.43 \$42,687.00 \$45.00 \$40,500.00 \$42.24 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 131 FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID ROOT BARRIER 900 LF \$9.30 \$8,370.00 \$9.59 \$8,631.00 \$4.20 \$3,780.00 \$7.70 132 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE ROOT BARRIER 900 LF \$11.00 \$9,900.00 \$10.08 \$9,072.00 \$8.40 \$7,560,00 \$9.83 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 133 EXCAVATION (INCL. REMOVAL/DISPOSAL) 50 CY \$34.00 \$1,700.00 \$18.29 \$914.50 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$20.76 134 50/50 BACKFILL (FURNISH AND INSTALL) 50 CY \$30.00 \$1,500.00 \$29.21 \$1,460.50 \$40.00 \$2,000.00 \$33.07 **** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 135 PLANTING AND STAKING ONLY (TREE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS) 425 EΑ \$128.00 \$54,400.00 \$73.15 \$31,088.75 \$200.00 \$85,000.00 \$133.72 **** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 136 RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - 5 MILES OR LESS 45 EΑ \$510.00 \$22,950.00 \$365.00 \$16,425.00 \$500.00 \$22,500.00 \$458.33 137 RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - MORE THAN 5 MILES 30 EΑ \$750.00 \$22,500.00 \$543.40 \$16,302.00 \$750.00 \$22,500.00 \$681.13 ***** **** ***** ***** ****** ***** ***** ***** ***** 138 PAINTING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) 450 EA \$10.00 \$4,500.00 \$46.06 \$20,727.00 \$50.00 \$22,500.00 \$35.35 139 PAINTING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) 1500 EΑ \$13.30 \$19,950.00 \$59.22 \$88,830,00 \$95.00 \$142,500.00 \$55.84 140 PAINTING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) 750 EΑ \$13.30 \$9,975.00 \$14.65 \$10,987.50 \$125.00 \$93,750.00 \$50.98 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 141 RE-STAKING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 35 EA \$19.50 \$682.50 \$15.68 \$548.80 \$10.00 \$350.00 \$15.06 142 RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 28 EΑ \$19.50 \$546.00 \$26.04 \$729.12 \$700.00 \$25.00 \$23.51 143 RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 25 EA \$19.50 \$487.50 \$28.84 \$721.00 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$24.45 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** 144 WATERING (AS SPECIFIED) 1000 **HRS** \$80.00 \$80,000.00 \$46.74 \$46,740.00 \$95.00 \$95,000.00 \$73.91 ***** **** ***** *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING

LAWN SERVICE, INC.

CORPORATION

ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.

ITEM COUNTY WIDE IRRIGATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 145 JACK AND BORE 4" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES 146 JACK AND BORE 6" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES	QTY ***** 500 500	UNITS **** LF LF	UNIT PRICE ****** \$34.50 \$46.00	AMOUNT ****** \$17,250.00 \$23,000.00	UNIT PRICE ****** \$24.00 \$31.00	AMOUNT ****** \$12,000.00 \$15,500.00	UNIT PRICE ****** \$50.99 \$44.00	AMOUNT ****** \$25,495.00 *	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE ****** \$36.50
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	7 44 .00 *****	\$22,000.00 *****	\$40.33
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION LINES					•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and an about the	<u> </u>	*****
(COMPLETE):	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	slandastratastastast			
147 3/4" PVC	1000	LF	\$1.05	\$1,050.00		******	*****	*****	*****
148 1" PVC	4000	LF	\$1.25	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$1.77	\$1,770.00 *	\$1.46
149 1 1/4" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.55	\$2,790.00	\$2.00 \$3.55	\$8,000.00	\$2.06	\$8,240.00 *	\$1.77
150 1 ½" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.80	\$2,790.00 \$3,240.00	\$2.55	\$4,590.00	\$2.58	\$4,644.00 *	\$2.23
151 2" PVC	1800	Ļ. LF	\$2.00	\$3,240.00 \$3,600.00	\$2.75	\$4,950.00	\$2.62	\$4,716.00 *	\$2.39
152 2" PVC MAIN	350	LF .	\$2.95	\$3,600.00 \$1,032.50	\$3.70	\$6,660.00	\$3.28	\$5,904.00 *	\$2.99
153 3" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.25	\$1,032.50 \$1,593.75	\$3.45	\$1,207.50	\$3.62	\$1,267.00 *	\$3.34
154 4" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$3.20	\$1,393.75 \$1,200.00	\$5.25	\$1,968.75	\$6.17	\$2,313.75 *	\$5.22
155 2 1/2" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.20	\$1,200.00 \$1,575.00	\$6.70	\$2,512.50	\$7.76	\$2,910.00 *	\$5.89
156 3" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$5.00	\$1,875.00 \$1,875.00	\$5.40	\$2,025.00	\$5.54	\$2,077.50 *	\$5.05
157 4" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$6.00	\$1,875.00 \$2,250.00	\$6.90	\$2,587.50	\$6.53	\$2,448.75 *	\$6.14
	*****	****	*****	\$ 2,250.00 *****	\$10.10 *****	\$3,787.50	\$9.71	\$3,641.25 *	\$8.60
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 "PURPLE" RE-USE				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· ተጥጥጥጥ	*****	*****	*****	*****
IRRIGATION LINES (COMPLETE):	*****	****	*****	aleste to to to to					
158 3/4" PVC	1000	LF		*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
159 1" PVC	4000	LF LF	\$1.08	\$1,080.00	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$2.21	\$2,210.00 *	\$1.58
160 1 1/4" PVC	1800	LF LF	\$1.29	\$5,160.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$2,36	\$9,440.00 *	\$1.80
161 1 ½" PVC			\$1.60	\$2,880.00	\$2.30	\$4,140.00	\$2.95	\$5,310.00 *	\$2.28
162 2" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.80	\$3,240.00	\$2.40	\$4,320.00	\$3.06	\$5,508.00 *	\$2.42
163 2" PVC MAIN	1800	LF	\$2.30	\$4,140.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.58	\$8,244.00 *	\$3.46
164 3" PVC MAIN	350	LF . -	\$3.05	\$1,067.50	\$5.90	\$2,065.00	\$5.01	\$1,753.50 *	\$4.65
165 4" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$3.95	\$1,481.25	\$9.15	\$3,431.25	\$7.84	\$2,940.00 *	\$6.98
166 2 ½" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.18	\$1,567.50	\$11.10	\$4,162.50	\$10.47	\$3,926.25 *	\$8.58
167 3" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.85	\$1,818.75	\$6 . 60	\$2,475.00	\$5.48	\$2,055.00 *	\$5.64
168 4" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$5.05	\$1,893.75	\$9.15	\$3,431.25	\$7.09	\$2,658.75 *	\$7.10
TOO T O-KING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$5.85	\$2,193.75	\$11.10	\$4,162.50	\$11.38	\$4,267.50 *	\$9.44
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	******

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS
SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING
LAWN SERVICE, INC.
CORPORATION
ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.

,			·					
QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
380 380 360 *****	LF LF LF ****	\$3.00 \$3.50 \$4.50 *****	\$1,140.00 \$1,330.00 \$1,620.00 * ******	\$4.05 \$4.86 \$6.08 *****	\$1,539.00 \$1,846.80 \$2,188.80 ******	\$22.36 \$29.17 \$39.75 ******	\$8,496.80 * \$11,084.60 * \$14,310.00 *	\$9.80 \$12.51 \$16.78 ******
5 5 5 *****	EA EA EA ****	\$600.00 \$910.00 \$1,550.00 ******	\$3,000.00 \$4,550.00 \$7,750.00 ******	\$780.00 \$1,080.00 \$1,920.00 ******	\$3,900.00 \$5,400.00 \$9,600.00 ******	\$1,508.80 \$3,779.60 \$2,426.69 *******	\$7,544.00 \$18,898.00 \$12,133.45 *******	\$962.93 \$1,923.20 \$1,965.56 ******
*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
5	EA	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$8,375.45	\$41,877.25	\$11,978.67	\$59,893.35	\$9,251.37
5	EA	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,490.45	\$42,452.25	\$12,980.00	\$64,900.00	\$9,656.82
5	EA	\$8,700.00	\$43,500.00	\$11,314.85	\$56,574.25	\$13,513.50	\$67,567.50	\$11,176.12
. 4	EA	\$11,400.00	\$45,600.00	\$11,794.40	\$47,177.60	\$16,555.00	\$66,220.00	\$13,249.80
4	EA	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,042.80	\$48,171.20	\$15,058.01	\$60,232.04	\$14,033.60
5	EA	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$8,375.45	\$41,877.25	\$15,100.00	\$75,500.00 *	\$12,491.82
5.	EA	\$14,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$8,490.45	\$42,452.25	\$15,500.10	\$77,500.50	\$12,830.18
4	EA	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$11,402.25	\$45,609.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00 *	\$14,300.75
4	EA	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$11,960.00	\$47,840.00	\$22,825.00	\$91,300.00	\$17,428.33
7		\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,900.30	\$48,302.10	\$4,800.10
5 5	EA EA	\$1,450.00 \$650.00	\$7,250.00 \$3,250.00	\$2,900.00 \$940.00	\$14,500.00 \$4,700.00	\$2,830.30 \$700.00	\$14,151.50 \$3,500.00 *	\$2,393.43 \$763.33
	****** 380 380 380 360 ****** 5 5 5 ****** 5 4 4 5 5 5	****** **** 380	****** ****	****** ****	****** ****	******* ****	******* ****	******* **** ****** ******* ******* ****

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP. LAWN SERVICE, INC. **CORPORATION AVERAGE** ITEM OTY UNITS **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** 185 1/4 HP SUMP PUMP WITH DISCHARGE PIPING AND POP-UP DISCHARGE BLOW OFF 5 EΑ \$700.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,822.10 \$14,110.50 \$805.00 \$4,025.00 * \$1,442.37 **186 INJECTOR PUMP** EA \$450.00 \$2,250.00 \$598.00 \$2,990.00 \$929.50 \$4,647.50 \$659.17 187 FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 2HP PUMP STATION EΑ \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$2,822.10 \$14,110,50 \$643.50 \$3,217,50 \$1,313.53 187A FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 3HP PUMP STATION EΑ \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,822.10 \$14,110.50 \$869.00 \$4,345.00 \$1,397.03 187B FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 5HP PUMP STATION EΑ \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,991.15 \$14,955.75 \$1,375.00 \$6,875.00 \$1,655.38 187C FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 7.5HP PUMP STATION EΑ \$700.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,991.15 \$11,964,60 \$1,870,00 \$7,480.00 * \$1,853.72 187D FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 10HP PUMP STATION 4 EΑ \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,528.20 \$14,112.80 \$2,750.00 \$11,000.00 * \$2,426.07 188 1" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF \$2.00 \$700.00 \$3.31 \$1,158.50 \$2.51 \$878.50 * \$2.61 188A 1" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF \$3.20 \$1,120.00 \$2.71 \$948.50 \$4.00 \$1,400.00 * \$3.30 188B 1 1/2" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF \$3.00 \$1,050.00 \$3.67 \$1,284.50 \$2,90 \$1,015.00 * \$3.19 188C 1 1/2" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF \$4,25 \$1,487.50 \$3.21 \$1,123.50 \$7.61 \$2,663.50 * \$5.02 189 2" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF \$5.00 \$1,750,00 \$3.85 \$1,347.50 \$3.88 \$1,358.00 * \$4.24 189A 2" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH (INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF \$5.25 \$1,837.50 \$3.39 \$1,186.50 \$7.13 \$2,495.50 * \$5.26 189B #12 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$2.27 \$794.50 \$1,291.50 * \$3.69 \$3.32 189C #10 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$3.07 \$1,074.50 \$5.45 \$1,907.50 * \$4.17 189D #8 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$4.88 \$1,708.00 \$7.61 \$2,663.50 * \$5.50 189E #6 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$5.77 \$2,019.50 \$10.55 \$3,692.50 * \$6.77 189F #4 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$8.79 \$3,076.50 \$15.64 \$5,474.00 * \$9.48 189G #3 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF \$4.00 \$1,400.00 \$9.72 \$3,402.00 \$18.97 \$6,639.50 * \$10.90

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &

VILA & SON LANDSCAPING

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007
CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDA	R DAYS			NDSCAPING & RVICE, INC.		LANDSCAPING PRATION	ARAZOZA BRO	THERS CORP.	
ITEM	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT /	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
189H #2 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF	_				, in a contract	APIOOITI	ONTI PRICE	AMOUNT	UNII PRICE
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.17	#2 000 F0	405.00	+0 = 4 =	
189J #1 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF	550		\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.1	\$3,909.50	\$25.05	\$8,767 . 50 *	\$13.41
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	1 -	44.00	44 400 00					
189K #1/0 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF		LF	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.49	\$4,721.50	\$36.61	\$12,813.50 *	\$18.03
200' BASE LENGTH)									
200 DASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.47	\$5,414.50	\$49.75	\$17,412.50 *	\$23.07
TRREATION WELL CONCERNICE ON	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
190 4" OPEN-END WELL	. 5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,168.75	\$20,843.75	\$6,435.00	\$32,175.00	\$5,201.25
191 5" OPEN-END WELL 192 6" OPEN-END WELL	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,848.75	\$39,243.75	\$7,150.00	\$35,750.00	\$6,999.58
193 ADDITIONAL WELL DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 100' BASE DEPTH	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,503.75	\$30,015.00	\$7,975.00	\$31,900.00	\$7,326.25
193 ADDITIONAL MELL DEPIN IN EXCESS OF 100. BASE DEPIN	70 *****	VF ****	\$70.00 *****	\$4,900.00	\$26.45	\$1,851.50	\$71.50	\$5,005.00	\$55.98
IRRIGATION WELL REFURBISHMENT/RESTORATION:	*****			*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
194 4" OPEN-END WELL	******	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
195 5" OPEN-END WELL	5	EA	\$1,410.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,293.75	\$6,468.75	\$4,972.00	\$24,860.00	\$2,558.58
196 6" OPEN-END WELL	5	EA .	\$1,660.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,523.75	\$7,618.75	\$5,280.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,821.25
197 IRRIGATION WELL ABANDONMENT - ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS	5 - 5	EA	\$1,745.00	\$8,725.00	\$1,604.25	\$8,021.25	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00 *	, , ,
137 INCOATION WELL ADAINDONNILINT - ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS	>*****	EA ****	\$900.00 *****	\$4,500.00 *****	\$822.25	\$4,111.25	\$71.50	\$357.50 *	\$597.92
FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION HEADS:	*****	****	*****	*****	******	*****	*****	*****	*****
198 6" POP-UP SPRAYHEAD INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE	350	EA	\$28.00			*****	*****	*****	*****
199 TURF ROTOR INCLUDING SWING JOINT	350	EA	\$28.00 \$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$17.75	\$6,212.50	\$79.76	\$27,916.00 *	\$41.84
200 FLOOD BUBBLER INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE	350	EA	\$15.50	\$24,500.00 \$5,435.00	\$30.20	\$10,570.00	\$145.55	\$50,942.50 *	\$81.92
	*****	****	*****	\$5,425.00 *****	\$6.70 ******	\$2,345.00 *****	\$10.22 ******	\$3,577.00 *	\$10.81
FURNISH AND INSTALL ZONE VALVES:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	****	*****	*****	*****
201 1" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$367.50			*****	******
202 1 ½" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$397.50 \$397.50	\$1,837.50	\$1,087.72	\$5,438.60	\$585.07
203 2" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$426.00	\$1,987.50 \$3,130.00	\$1,150.92	\$5,754.60 *	\$649.47
204 BRASS HOSE BIB ON CONTROL VALVE	. 5	EA	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$426.00 \$105.00	\$2,130.00 \$525.00	\$1,258.52	\$6,292.60	\$711.51
205 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) INSTALLED W/MAIN LINE	35000	LF	\$0.26	\$9,100.00	•	•	\$191.02	\$955.10	\$125.34
206 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) BURIED IN ITS OWN CONDUIT	33000	LF	\$2.00	\$66,000.00 *	\$0.12	\$4,200.00	\$1.15	\$40,250.00 *	\$0.51
,	*****	****	*****	*****	\$3.97 ******	\$131,010.00 *****	\$1.41 ******	\$46,530.00 *	\$2.46
FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	****** ******	****** *****
207 12 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH					*: classination to the	·ኮጥጥጥጥጥ ተ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	*****
HYDROMETER	5	EA	49 0CC TC	440 000 00					
	5	EA	\$8,066.56	\$40,332.80	\$7,650.00	\$38,250.00	\$10,382.90	\$51,914.50	\$8,699.82

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007
CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDA

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS				LANDSCAPING & ERVICE, INC.		LANDSCAPING ORATION	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORP.			
ITEM 208 24 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	
HYDROMETER 209 36 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	. 5	EA	\$9,496.50	\$47,482.50	\$8,520.00	\$42,600.00	\$10,800.90	\$54,004.50	\$9,605.80	
HYDROMETER 210 48 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	5	EA	\$10,904.60	\$54,523.00 *	\$9,390.00	\$46,950.00	\$11,510.40	\$57,552.00	\$10,601.67	
HYDROMETER	5	EA	\$12,334.52	\$61,672.60	\$10,275.00	\$51,375.00	\$12,230.90	\$61,154.50	\$11,613.47	
211 12 STATION SENTINEL CONTROLLER EXPANSION MODULE	5	EA	\$1,408.10	\$7,040.50	\$910.00		\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$937.70	
212 PHONE MODEM	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$960.00		\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$863.33	
213 COMMUNICATION TOWER	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,330.00	
214 4 STATION RAINBIRD ESP	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,094.84	\$5,474.20	\$608.28	
215 6 STATION RAINBIRD ESP	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$460.00		\$1,356.92	\$6,784.60	\$722.31	
216 8 STATION RAINBIRD ESP	5 *****	EA ****	\$400.00 *****	\$2,000.00 ******	\$485.00 *****	\$2,425.00 *****	\$1,458.48 ******	\$7,292.40 ******		
TÓTAL BASE BI	D: *****	****	*****	\$4,269,191.15 *	*****	\$4,286,252.12	*****	\$5,256,654,69	* ******	

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIA LANDSCAF		TROPICS	NORTH
UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT *****

ITEM COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 1 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14'	QTY *****	UNITS ****	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******
OA, SINGLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 2 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14'	275	EA	\$290.00	\$79,750.00	\$393.00	\$108,075.00
OA, DOUBLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 3 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14'	275	EA	\$380.00	\$104,500.00	\$393.00	\$108,075.00
OA, TRIPLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D)	275 *****	EA ****	\$450.00 *****	\$123,750.00 *****	\$393.00 ******	\$108,075.00 ******
4 APPLE BLOSSOM SHOWER (CASSIS JAVANICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 5.0' SPR., 7.0' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$150.00 ******	\$3,000.00 *****	\$393.00 *****	\$7,860.00 *****
5 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 6 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0'	25	EA	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$242.00	\$6,050.00
SPR., 8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$550.00 *****	\$13,750.00 *****	\$376.00 *****	\$9,400.00 *****
7 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' C.T., 28"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 8 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0'	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$322.00	\$6,440.00
SPR., 8' C.T., 32"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 9 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5'	20	EA ·	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$376.00	\$7,520.00
SPR., 8' C.T., 36"DIA ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$180.00 ******	\$3,600.00 *****	\$413.00 *****	\$8,260.00 *****
10 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 11 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5'	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$326.00	\$6,520.00
C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$40.00 *****	\$800.00 *****	\$403.00 *****	\$8,060.00 *****
12 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL.,10' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 13 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 13' C.T., DENSE	140	EA	\$192.00	\$26,880.00	\$191.00	\$26,740.00
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 14 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 16' C.T., DENSE	140	EA	\$192.00	\$26,880.00	\$201.00	\$28,140.00
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D)	140	EA	\$192.00	\$26,880.00	\$201.00	\$28,140.00

Page 16 of 30

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

TROPICS NORTH LANDSCAPING, INC. **ITEM** QTY UNITS **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 15 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 18' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EA \$192.00 \$26,880.00 \$211.00 \$29,540.00 16 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 10' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA \$192.00 \$8,640.00 \$191.00 \$8,595.00 17 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 13' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EΑ \$192.00 \$8,640.00 \$201.00 \$9,045.00 18 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 16' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EΑ \$192.00 \$8,640.00 \$201.00 \$9,045.00 19 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 18' C.T., DENSE CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA \$192.00 \$8,640.00 \$211.00 \$9,495.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 20 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 12' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EΑ \$120.00 \$3,000.00 \$342.00 \$8,550.00 21 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 14' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EΑ \$130.00 \$3,250.00 \$393.00 \$9,825.00 22 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 16' OA. DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA \$140.00 \$3,500.00 \$443.00 \$11,075.00 23 CHINESE FAN PALM (LIVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 18' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EΑ \$150.00 \$3,750.00 \$504.00 \$12,600.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 24 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$255.00 \$6,375.00 \$292.00 \$7,300.00 25 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$320,00 \$8,000.00 \$460.00 \$11,500.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ****** 26 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$230.00 \$5,750.00 \$272.00 \$6,800.00 27 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$320.00 \$8,000.00 \$334.00 \$8,350.00 28 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.0' SPR., 7' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$350.00 \$8,750.00 \$410.00 \$10,250.00 ***** **** ***** *****

A SPECIAL TOUCH

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH TROPICS NORTH LANDSCAPING, INC.

	29 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "DRAKE") 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 6.0'	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SPR., 8.0 C.1., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 30 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "DRAKE") 4.5" CAL., 18' OA X 8.0'	25	EA	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$11,500.00
	SPR., 8.5 C.1., 44" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$70.00 *****	\$1,750.00 ******	\$546.00 *****	\$13,650.00
	31 FIREBUSH (HAMELIA PATENS) STANDARD, 5' OA X 3' SPR, DENSE FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER	25	EA	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$142.00	****** \$3,550.00
. 3	32 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D)	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
3	33 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D)	25	EA	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$376.00	\$9 <u>,</u> 400.00
3	34 GEIGER (CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1" CAL, 8' OA X 1.5' SPR., 16" DIA.	25 *****	EA ****	\$475.00 *****	\$11,875.00 ******	\$418.00 *****	\$10,450.00 *****
	ROOTBALL B&B 55 GEIGER (CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	15	EA	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$218.00	\$3,270.00
3	6 GLAUCOUS CASSIA (SENNA SURATTENSIS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 6.0'	15 *****	EA ****	\$250.00 ******	\$3,750.00 *****	\$272.00 ******	\$4,080.00 *****
	SPR., 5' C.1., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	140 *****	EA ****	NO BID *****	NO BID *	\$242.00 ******	\$33,880.00
	7 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 8 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X	140	EA	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$163.00	****** \$22,820.00
	9 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X	140	EA	\$240.00	\$33,600.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
	5.0' SPR., 7' C.1'., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B O GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X	140	EA	\$340.00	\$47,600.00	\$242.00	\$33,880.00
	6.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 1 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X	140	EA	\$380.00	\$53,200.00	\$309.00	\$43,260.00
	6.0' SPR., 9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	140 *****	EA ****	\$400.00 *****	\$56,000.00 *****	\$470.00 *****	\$65,800.00 *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS A SPECIAL TOUCH **TROPICS NORTH** LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM 42 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 2.0" CAL., 12'OA X 4.0' SPR.,	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 43 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 3.5" CAL., 18'OA X 5.5' SPR.,	25	EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$334.00	\$8,350.00
8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$275.00 *****	\$6,875.00 *****	\$638.00 *****	\$15,950.00
44 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1" CAL., 7' OA X 12" SPR., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 45 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA	20	EA	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$310.00	****** \$6,200.00
X 22" SPR., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$175.00 ******	\$3,500.00 ******	\$553.00 *****	\$11,060.00 *****
46 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 8' OA, B&B 47 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 10' OA, B&B 48 JATHROPIA MULTI-STEM, 15 GAL. CONTAINER	25 25 25 *****	EA EA EA ****	\$138.00 \$180.00 \$110.00 ******	\$3,450.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,750.00 ******	\$177.00 \$314.00 \$70.00 ******	\$4,425.00 \$7,850.00 \$1,750.00 *****
49 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B50 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T.,	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$50.00 *****	\$1,000.00 *****	\$192.00 *****	\$3,840.00 *****
 51 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 52 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 	250	EA	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$376.00	\$94,000.00
8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 53 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR.,	250	EA	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$502.00	\$125,500.00
8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 54 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR.,	250	EA	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$638.00	\$159,500.00
9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	250 *****	EA ****	\$120.00 *****	\$30,000.00 *****	\$1,142.00 ******	\$285,500.00 *****
55 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 1.25" CAL., 8' O.A. X 25" SPR., 3' C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 56 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 2.5" CAL., 12' O.A. X 4.0'	45	EA	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$258.00	\$11,610.00
SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	45 *****	EA ****	\$500.00 *****	\$22,500.00 *****	\$403.00 *****	\$18,135.00 *****

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

TROPICS NORTH LANDSCAPING, INC. **ITEM** QTY UNITS **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 57 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$475.00 \$11,875.00 \$628.00 \$15,700.00 58 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$650.00 \$16,250.00 \$1,048.00 \$26,200.00 59 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$750,00 \$18,750.00 \$1,225.00 \$30,625.00 60 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR., 9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$975.00 \$24,375.00 * \$1,562.00 \$39,050.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 61 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$100.00 \$2,500.00 \$218.00 \$5,450.00 62 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$150.00 \$3,750.00 \$348.00 \$8,700.00 63 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0" SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$225.00 \$5,625.00 \$418.00 \$10,450.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 64 MAHOGANY (SWIETENIA MAHOGANI) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EΑ \$160.00 \$4,000.00 \$502.00 \$12,550.00 65 MAHOGANY (SWIETENIA MAHOGANI) 4.0" CAL., 18' OA X 6.0' SPR., 8.5' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA \$180.00 \$4,500.00 \$534.00 \$13,350.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 66 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA \$190.00 \$9,500.00 \$159.00 \$7,950.00 67 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA \$250.00 \$12,500.00 \$188.00 \$9,400.00 68 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" SPR., 5.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EΑ \$275.00 \$13,750.00 \$242.00 \$12,100.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 69 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA \$20.00 \$800.00 \$121.00 \$4,840.00 70 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$35.00 \$1,400.00 \$125.00 \$5,000.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** *****

A SPECIAL TOUCH

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

			LANDSCAP	ING, INC.	•	
ITEM 71 ORCHID TREE (BAUHINIA BLAKEANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR.,	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	25 *****	EA ****	\$95.00 *****	\$2,375.00 ******	\$275.00 *****	\$6,875.00 *****
72 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 8' OA X 4' SPR, MIN. 5 MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 73 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 12' OA X 5' SPR, MIN.	5 40	EA	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$394.00	\$15,760.00
7 MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D)	40 *****	EA ****	\$675.00 *****	\$27,000.00 *****	\$628.00 *****	\$25,120.00 *****
74 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 75 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0'	40	EA	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$314.00	\$12,560.00
SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$450.00 ******	\$18,000.00 *****	\$376.00 *****	\$15,040.00 *****
 76 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 2.0' SPR., 2.0' C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 77 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5' SPR., 3.0' C.T., 	40	EA	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$159.00	\$6,360.00
16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$80.00 ******	\$3,200.00 *****	\$184.00 *****	\$7,360.00 *****
78 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 79 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8'	20	EA	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 80 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5'	20	EA	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$309.00	\$6,180.00
C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$90.00 *****	\$1,800.00 *****	\$342.00 *****	\$6,840.00 *****
81 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 82 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0'	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$322.00	\$12,880.00
C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$250.00 ******	\$10,000.00 *****	\$443.00 *****	\$17,720.00 *****
83 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 2.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40	EA	\$132.00	\$5,280.00	\$334.00	\$13,360.00

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

TROPICS NORTH LANDSCAPING, INC. ITEM OTY UNITS **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 84 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EΑ \$165.00 \$6,600.00 \$342.00 \$13,680.00 85 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 3.5" CAL.,18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA \$185.00 \$7,400.00 \$386.00 \$15,440.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 86 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 10' G.W., DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA \$750.00 \$18,750.00 \$910.00 \$22,750.00 87 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 12' G.W., DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EΑ \$900.00 \$22,500.00 \$1,088.00 \$27,200.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 88 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5 SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EΑ \$280.00 \$14,000.00 \$222.00 \$11,100.00 89 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0 SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EΑ \$320,00 \$16,000.00 \$334.00 \$16,700.00 90 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA'X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EΑ \$400.00 \$20,000.00 \$334.00 \$16,700.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 91 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$30.00 \$600.00 \$142.00 \$2,840.00 92 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$40.00 \$800.00 \$218.00 \$4,360.00 93 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,600.00 ***** **** ***** ***** ***** ***** 94 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 20" SPR., 2' C.T., 7 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EΑ \$160.00 \$4,000,00 \$142.00 \$3,550.00 95 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.0' SPR., 3' C.T., 15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA \$200.00 \$5,000.00 \$188.00 \$4,700.00 96 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOTTI) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 4' C.T., 15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EΑ \$250.00 \$6,250.00 \$242.00 \$6,050.00 ***** **** ***** ****** ***** ***** 97 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EΑ \$40.00 \$800.00 \$171.00 \$3,420.00

A SPECIAL TOUCH

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS A SPECIAL TOUCH **TROPICS NORTH** LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM 98 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22"	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 99 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34"	20	EA	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$184.00	\$3,680.00
SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$80.00 *****	\$1,600.00 *****	\$230.00 *****	\$4,600.00 ******
100 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 14' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 101 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 16' OA, DENSE	25	EA	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,048.00	\$26,200.00
CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D) 102 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 18' OA, DENSE	25	EA	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,342.00	\$33,550.00
CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D)	25 *****	EA ****	\$110.00 *****	\$2,750.00 *****	\$1,562.00 *****	\$39,050.00 *****
103 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 14' 0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8"W,12"D) 104 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 16'	25	EA	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$463.00	\$11,575.00
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 105 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 18'	25	EA	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$524.00	\$13,100.00
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 106 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL. MIN., 20'	25	EA	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$594.00	\$14,850.00
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D)	25 *****	EA ****	\$200.00 *****	\$5,000.00 *****	\$655.00 *****	\$16,375.00 *****
107 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" SPR., 3' C.T., 7 GAL. CONTAINER	25:	r a	±222.00			
108 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5" SPR., 4'	25	EA	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
C.T., 15 GAL. CONTAINER 109 WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" SPR., 5'	25	ĒΑ	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00
C.T., 25 GAL. CONTAINER	25 *****	EA ****	\$320.00 *****	\$8,000.00 *****	\$108.00 *****	\$2,700.00 *****
110 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 111 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22"	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00
SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20	EA	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM 112 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34"	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	20 *****	EA ****	\$80.00 *****	\$1,600.00 *****	\$222.00 ******	\$4,440.00 ******
113 WILD TAMARIND (LYSILOMA LATISILIQUA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$160.00 *****	\$6,400.00 ******	\$309.00 *****	\$12,360.00 *****
114 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 115 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA, DENSE	40	EA	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$342.00	\$13,680.00
CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D)	40 *****	EA ****	\$225.00 ******	\$9,000.00 *****	\$418.00 *****	\$16,720.00 *****
116 YELLOW TABEBUIA (TABEBUIA CARAIBA) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B	40 *****	EA ****	\$100.00 ******	\$4,000.00 *****	\$334.00 *****	\$13,360.00 *****
117 PURPLE GOLDEN DEWDROP (DURANTA REPENS PURPLE) STANDARD, 5' 0A X 3' SPR, DENSE FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER	20 *****	EA ****	\$35.00 *****	\$700.00 *****	\$121.00 *****	\$2,420.00 *****
118 VINES: BOWER (PANDOREA JASMINOIDES) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 119 VINES: CONFEDERATE JASMINE (TRACHELOSPERMUM	140	EA	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$62.00	\$8,680.00
JASMINOIDES) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 120 VINES: MEXICAN FLAME (SENECIO CONFUSUS) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON	140	EA	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$44.00	\$6,160.00
TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 121 VINES: VIOLET TRUMPET (CLYTOSTOMA CALLISTEGIODES) 3' OA X	140	EA	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$44.00	\$6,160.00
16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER	140 *****	EA ****	\$7.00 ******	\$980.00 *****	\$44.00 *****	\$6,160.00 *****
122 ACCENT PLANTS, 1 GAL. CONTAINER 123 ACCENT PLANTS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 124 GROUNDCOVERS, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	1200 500 600	ea ea ea	\$6.50 \$18.00 \$5.00	\$7,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3.74 \$31.00 \$3.74	\$4,488.00 \$15,500.00
125 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 126 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER	200 150 *****	EA EA ****	\$10.00 \$30.00 ******	\$2,000.00 \$4,500.00 ******	\$8.38 \$32.00 ******	\$2,244.00 \$1,676.00 \$4,800.00 ******

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

40-	ITEM FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD:	QTY *****	UNITS ****	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******
	7 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF ST. AUGUSTINE "FLORATAM" SOD 3 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF BAHIA "ARGENTINE"	710000	SF	\$0.30	\$213,000.00	\$0.35	\$248,500.00
	SOD	270000 *****	SF ****	\$0.25 *****	\$67,500.00 ******	\$0.30	\$81,000.00 *****
	FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL FURNISH AND INSTALL MULCH	900 900 *****	CY CY ****	\$50.00 \$50.00 ******	\$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 *****	\$24.47 \$40.83 *****	\$22,023.00 \$36,747.00 ******
	FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID ROOT BARRIER FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE ROOT BARRIER	900 900 *****	LF LF ****	\$18.00 \$18.00 ******	\$16,200.00 \$16,200.00 ******	\$20.37 \$15.79 *****	\$18,333.00 \$14,211.00 ******
	EXCAVATION (INCL. REMOVAL/DISPOSAL) 50/50 BACKFILL (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	50 50 *****	CY CY ****	\$70.00 \$100.00 ******	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00 *****	\$40.25 \$34.85 ******	\$2,012.50 \$1,742.50 *****
135	PLANTING AND STAKING ONLY (TREE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)	425 *****	EA ****	\$150.00 ******	\$63,750.00 *****	\$79.86 *****	\$33,940.50 *****
	RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - 5 MILES OR LESS RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - MORE THAN 5 MILES	45 30 *****	EA EA ****	\$500.00 \$800.00 ******	\$22,500.00 \$24,000.00 *****	\$288.00 \$575.00 ******	\$12,960.00 \$17,250.00 *****
	PAINTING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) PAINTING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED)	450	EA .	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.83	\$2,173.50
	PAINTING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED)	1500 750 *****	EA EA ****	\$10.00 \$10.00 ******	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00 ******	\$6.44 . \$4.83 ******	\$9,660.00 \$3,622.50 *****
141	RE-STAKING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE)					***************************************	<u> </u>
142	RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE)	35	EA	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$3.33	\$116.55
143	RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (PER STAKE)	28 25 *****	EA EA ****	\$20.00 \$20.00 ******	\$560.00 \$500.00 *****	\$3.33 \$3.33 ******	\$93.24 \$83.25 *****
144	WATERING (AS SPECIFIED)	1000 *****	HRS ****	\$57.50 ******	\$57,500.00 *****	\$80.50 *****	\$80,500.00 *****

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM COUNTY WIDE IRRIGATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES	QTY *****	UNITS ****	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******	UNIT PRICE ******	AMOUNT ******
145 JACK AND BORE 4" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES	500	LF	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$57.50	\$28,750.00
146 JACK AND BORE 6" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES	500 *****	LF ****	\$44.00 ******	\$22,000.00 *****	\$80.50 ******	\$40,250.00 ******
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION LINES						, in the first of
(COMPLETE):	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
147 3/4" PVC	1000	LF	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.86	•
148 1" PVC	4000	LF	\$1.02	\$4,080.00	\$0.86 \$1.15	\$860.00
149 1 1/4" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.35	\$2,430.00	\$1.15 \$1.44	\$4,600.00 \$2,592.00
150 1 ½" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.73	\$2,592.00 \$3,114.00
151 2" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.85	\$3,330.00	\$2.30	\$4,140.00
152 2" PVC MAIN	350	LF	\$2.15	\$752.50	\$4.60	\$1,610.00
153 3" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.70	\$1,762.50	\$6.90	\$2,587.50
154 4" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$6.50	\$2,437.50	\$9.20	\$3,450.00
155 2 ½" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.85	\$1,818.75	\$5. 7 5	\$2,156.25
156 3" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.90	\$2,587.50
157 4" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF .	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$9.20	\$3,450.00
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 "PURPLE" RE-USE			•			
IRRIGATION LINES (COMPLETE):	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
158 3/4" PVC	1000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.44	\$1,440.00
159 1" PVC	4000	LF.	\$1.20	\$4,800.00	\$1.73	\$6,920.00
160 1 1/4" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$2.01	\$3,618.00
161 1 ½" PVC	1800	LF	\$1.65	\$2,970.00	\$2.30	\$4,140.00
162 2" PVC	1800	LF	\$2.10	\$3,780.00	\$2.59	\$4,662.00
163 2" PVC MAIN	350	LF	\$3.70	\$1,295.00	\$5.18	\$1,813.00
164 3" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.65	\$1,743.75	\$7.48	\$2,805.00
165 4" PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$6.50	\$2,437.50	\$9.78	\$3,667.50
166 2 ½" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.80	\$1,800.00	\$5.18	\$1,942.50
167 3" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$4.95	\$1,856.25	\$7.48	\$2,805.00
168 4" O-RING PVC MAIN	375	LF	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$9.78	\$3,667.50
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	******

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

· · · ·						
ITEM	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE PVC IRRIGATION LINES						
(COMPLETE):	*****	***	*****	*****	*****	*****
169 2" FLEXIBLE PVC	380	LF	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$11.50	\$4,370.00
170 2 1/2" FLEXIBLE PVC	380	LF	\$7.80	\$2,964.00	\$17.25	\$6,555.00
171 3" FLEXIBLE PVC	360	LF	\$6.15	\$2,214.00	\$28.75	\$10,350.00
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
172 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$287.50	\$1,437.50
173 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING POTABLE WATER LINE.	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$402.50	\$2,012.50
174 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING RE-USE WATER LINE.	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	\$2,300.00 ******
FURNISH AND INSTALL PUMP:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
175 INSTALL 2HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER						
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY	5	EA	60 NEN NA	¢40.250.00	40.000	
176 INSTALL 3HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER	J	LA	\$8,050.00	\$40,250.00	\$3,277.50	\$16,387.50
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY	_			•	•	
	5	EA	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$4,255.00	\$21,275.00
177 INSTALL 5HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER						
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY	5	EA	\$10,900.00	\$54,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$37,375.00
177A INSTALL 7.5HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER						•
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY	4	EA	\$11,320.00	\$45,280.00	\$9,343.75	\$37,375.00
178 INSTALL 10 HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER			Ţ — Ţ — — - 10 0	4 15/200100	ψ <i>5/</i> 0-101/ Ω	φ57,575.00
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY	.4	EA	\$11,600.00	£46 400 00	#12 000 00	
179 INSTALL 2HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR		LA	\$11,000.00	\$46,400.00	\$12,880.00	\$51,520.00
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL	_			:		
	5	EA	\$8,080.00	\$40,400.00	\$5,175.00	\$25,875.00
180 INSTALL 3HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR						
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL	5	EA	\$8,150.00	\$40,750.00	\$8,625.00	\$43,125.00
181 INSTALL 5HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR				• •		7 10/
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL	4	EA	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,925.00	£42 700 00
181A INSTALL 7.5HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR	•		Ψ11/000100	\$ 17 ,000.00	\$10,525.00	\$43,700.00
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL	4		411 700 00	*44 000 00		
	- 4 - 7	EA	\$11,700.00	\$46,800.00	\$13,656.25	\$54,625.00
182 CONCRETE VAULT, 48" X 48" X 36", WITH DRAINAGE 183 ALUMINUM VAULT LID	· /	EA	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,530.00	\$17,710.00
184 PLASTIC TANK, 55 GAL.		EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,012.50	\$10,062.50
TO I I EASTIC TAININ, 33 GAL.	Э	EA	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$402.50	\$2,012.50

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM 185 1/4 HP SUMP PUMP WITH DISCHARGE PIPING AND POP-UP	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DISCHARGE BLOW OFF		<u></u>				
	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$172.50	\$862.50
186 INJECTOR PUMP	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
187 FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 2HP PUMP STATION	5	EA	\$2,725.00	\$13,625.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
187A FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 3HP PUMP STATION	5	EA	\$2,725.00	\$13,625.00	\$2,645.00	\$13,225.00
187B FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 5HP PUMP STATION	5	EA	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$16,100.00
187C FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 7.5HP PUMP STATION	4	EA	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,140.00	\$16,560.00
187D FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 10HP PUMP STATION 188 1" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH	4	EA	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,175.00	\$20,700.00
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH)	350	LF	\$3.20	\$1,120.00	\$2.30	\$805.00
188A 1" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH			•			7000.00
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT)	350	LF	\$2.65	\$927.50	\$3.45	\$1,207.50
188B 1 1/2" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH			7	407100	45:-15	φ1,207.50
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH)	350	LF	\$3.55	\$1,242.50	AC 75	40.040.50
188C 1 1/2" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH	550		45.55	91,242.50	\$5.75	\$2,012.50
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT)	350	LF	62.40	44 005 00	***	
189 2" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH	330	LF	\$3.10	\$1,085.00	\$8.05	\$2,817.50
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH)	250					
189A 2" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDITION TO 200' BASE LENGTH	350	LF	\$3.75	\$1,312.50	\$9.20	\$3,220.00
				•		
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT)	350	LF	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$9.20	\$3,220.00
189B #12 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF		•				
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$2.20	\$770.00	\$2.88	\$1,008.00
189C #10 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF			· ·	•	, •	+-/
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$2.98	\$1,043.00	\$3.45	\$1,207.50
189D #8 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF			72.50	φ±/0-15100	45.75	91,207.50
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	64.70	#1 C4E 00		
189E #6 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF	330	LF	\$4.70	\$1,645.00	\$5.75	\$2,012.50
200' BASE LENGTH)	252					
•	350	LF	\$5.60	\$1,960.00	\$5.75	\$2,012.50
189F #4 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF			4			
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	. LF	\$8.50	\$2,975.00	\$8.05	\$2,817.50
189G #3 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF					•	• •
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$9.40	\$3,290.00	\$9.20	\$3,220.00
			, T	7-,	45.20	45,220.00

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS A SPECIAL TOUCH **TROPICS NORTH** LANDSCAPING, INC.

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
189H #2 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF		•				
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$10.75	\$3,762.50	\$13.80	\$4,830.00
189J #1 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF						
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF.	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$17.25	\$6,037.50
189K #1/0 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF		•			•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
200' BASE LENGTH)	350	LF	\$14.90	\$5,215.00	\$19.55	\$6,842.50
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
190 4" OPEN-END WELL	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,325.00	\$31,625.00
191 5" OPEN-END WELL	5	EA	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$37,375.00
192 6" OPEN-END WELL	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$86.25	\$345.00
193 ADDITIONAL WELL DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 100' BASE DEPTH	70	VF	\$58.75	\$4,112.50	\$57.50	\$4,025.00
IDDICATION WELL DEFUNDICULATIVE (DECTOR ATTOM	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
IRRIGATION WELL REFURBISHMENT/RESTORATION:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
194 4" OPEN FND WELL	- 5	EA	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
195 5" OPEN-END WELL 196 6" OPEN-END WELL	5 5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
190 6 OPEN-END WELL 197 IRRIGATION WELL ABANDONMENT - ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS	5 5	EA EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$17,250.00
137 INGGATION WELL ADANDONITENT - ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS	*****	****	\$850.00 ******	\$4,250.00 ******	\$2,300.00 *****	\$11,500.00 ******
FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION HEADS:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
198 6" POP-UP SPRAYHEAD INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE	350	EA	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$17.25	\$6,037.50
199 TURF ROTOR INCLUDING SWING JOINT	350	EA	\$72 . 00	\$25,200.00	\$28.75	\$10,062.50
200 FLOOD BUBBLER INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE	350	EA	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$11.50	\$4,025.00
	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
FURNISH AND INSTALL ZONE VALVES:	*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
201 1" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$201.25	\$1,006.25
202 1 ½" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$258.75	\$1,293.75
203 2" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$316.25	\$1,581.25
204 BRASS HOSE BIB ON CONTROL VALVE	5	EA	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
205 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) INSTALLED W/MAIN LINE	35000	LF	\$0.21	\$7,350.00	\$0.29	\$10,150.00
206 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) BURIED IN ITS OWN CONDUIT	33000 *****	LF ****	\$1.67	\$55,110.00	\$2.01	\$66,330.00
EUDNICH AND INCTALL CONTROLLED.	*****	****	*****	****	*****	*****
FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER: 207 12 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	ጥጥጥጥጥ	ጥጥጥ	*****	*****	*****	*****
HYDROMETER	_					• . •
HIDROPETER	5	EA	\$6,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$7,759.90	\$38,799.50

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007

CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS

A SPECIAL TOUCH	i
LANDSCAPING, INC	2.

TROPICS NORTH

				•		
ITEM 208 24 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HYDROMETER 209 36 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH	5	EA	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,989.55	\$44,947.75
HYDROMETER 210 48 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH HYDROMETER	5	EA	\$7,875.00	\$39,375.00	\$10,221.20	\$51,106.00
211 12 STATION SENTINEL CONTROLLER EXPANSION MODULE 212 PHONE MODEM 213 COMMUNICATION TOWER 214 4 STATION RAINBIRD ESP 215 6 STATION RAINBIRD ESP 216 8 STATION RAINBIRD ESP	5 5 5 5 5 5 *****	EA EA EA EA EA EA ****	\$8,800.00 \$950.00 \$800.00 \$1,550.00 \$120.00 \$150.00 \$175.00	\$44,000.00 \$4,750.00 \$4,000.00 \$7,750.00 \$600.00 \$750.00 \$875.00	\$11,337.85 \$1,231.00 \$759.00 \$1,725.00 \$230.00 \$345.00 \$575.00	\$6,155.00 \$3,795.00 \$8,625.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,725.00
TOTAL BASE BI	[D: *****	****	*****	\$3,069,324.75 *	*****	\$4,130,373.54 *

NOTE: THE LOW BIDDER, A SPECIAL TOUCH, LEFT A LINE ITEM BLANK AND THE SECOND LOW BIDDER, TROPICS NORTH, DID NOT INCLUDE ALL ADDENDA. BOTH BIDDERS ARE CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE.

BIDS RECEIVED BY: MARK A. SINKHORN, P.E.

BIDS RECORDED BY: JAYNE CANALE, TECHNICAL AIDE